OP \$215.00 92856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNITED VACCINES, INC.		03/27/2006	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED VACCINES, LLC
Street Address:	298 SOUTH CARROLL ROAD
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 29176
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46229
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	928567	ВІОСОМ
Registration Number:	1252116	BIOVAC
Registration Number:	928566	ВОТИМІК
Registration Number:	1626635	CEPHLOPEX
Registration Number:	917533	DISTEMINK
Registration Number:	1865554	FERVAC
Registration Number:	1304614	SPRAVAC
Registration Number:	1223893	UNITED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)223-0276

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: TRADEMARK@BOSELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Megan M. Mulford

Address Line 1: 135 North Pennsylvania Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0013

900045663

Address Line 2: 2700 First India Address Line 4: Indianapolis, I	ana Plaza NDIANA 46204
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18196-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan M. Mulford
Signature:	/Megan M. Mulford/
Date:	04/03/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, United Vaccines, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having its principal office at 298 South Carroll Road, P.O. Box 29176, Indianapolis, Indiana 46229 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and conveys to United Vaccines, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, having its principal office at 298 South Carroll Road, P.O. Box 29176, Indianapolis, Indiana 46229 ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth below, the United States registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business in which the mark is used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, its own use and behalf and for the use of

Registration Number	Registration Date
928,567	February 8, 1972
1,252,116	September 27, 1983
928,566	February 8, 1972
1,626,635	December 11, 1990
917,533	August 3, 1971
1,865,554	December 6, 1994
1,304,614	November 13, 1984
1,223,893	January 18, 1983
	928,567 1,252,116 928,566 1,626,635 917,533 1,865,554 1,304,614

Executed as of 2.7 MM2 , 2006, effective as of December 31, 2005.

UNITED VACCINES, INC.

Printed Name: Robert M. Norberg

Title: President

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE

Before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert M Norberg, the President of United Vaccines, Inc., who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he did sign said instrument as such officer on behalf of said corporation, and that said instrument is his free act and deed individually and as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of the said corporation. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 27th day of Massell.

Notary Public (Signature)

Property A. West proof
(Printed Name)

RECORDED: 04/03/2006

689427_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0015